District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
State ofNew Mexico
Disiiktu RECEIVE^^Sy M» n e r als and Natural Resources
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
JUL 1 9 2006 Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 i«v»ne *L p • rx
iwrir.iv WVt^HTfcSjM* 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from Ihe North/South line Feet from the East/Westline County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
7N
" Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
3409'
' " Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
11,355'
" Formation
MORROW
" Contractor
Adobe
" Spud Date
09/01/2006
Depth to Groundwater
N o n e
Distancefrom nearest fresh water well
None
DisQnce from nearestsurface water
None
Pit: Liner: Synthetic CS 12 milsthick Clay LZ
Closed-Loop System D
Pit Volume: 1200 bbls DrillingMelhiaL.
Fre«hWater ffl Rrine f l niwel/ni-hasrH • pas/Air f l
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size CasingSize Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
14-3/4" 11-3/4" 42# 411' 290 SURFACE
11" 8-5/8" 32# 3356' 845 SURFACE
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5#& 17# 11,355' 1160 2850' >/
1 1 Describe the proposed program, l f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
BEPCO, L.P. proposes to drill & cement three strings of casing as described in the attached procedure.
A BOP diagram is also attached.
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case Nos. 1J758 Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by:
BEPCo., L.P.
Hearing Date: August 17, 2006
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines H . a general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan fZl.
OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Annette Childers [
Title: Administrative Assistant
E-mail Address: machilders@basspet.com
Title:
BRYAN G. ARRANT
DISTRICT n GEOLOGIST
Approval Dale: JUL 2 2 »
Date: 07/17/2006 Phone: (432)683-2277 Conditionsof Approvi
i
Expiration Date:
CEMENT TO COVER ALL OIL,
GAS AND WATER BEARING
ZONES •
o
<u
V.
•5
5 °
»3 ©
<u Q
a
« 5 ©
.8
I